Provide the total cost, including bonds, all labor, equipment, and materials 
required to perform the work specified in the Scope of Work as outlined in the 
construction documents. The bid shall be submitted as a lump sum amount.  
Please state the amount in both numeric figures and words (e.g., $1,250,000.00 
– One Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars). 

Base Bid: 

$  

2 Contingency Allowance: has been established for the exclusive use of the Miami-
Dade Public Library System (MDPLS) for the purpose of funding portions of the 
work which are unforeseeable at the time of contract award.